

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2011
CC 11922/2011

(From the Judgment and order dated 08/12/2010 in WP No.23059 of
1020 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S N K AGENCIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGER STATE BANK OF MYSORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioners undertakes to deposit a bank draft of Rs.7
lakhs in the Registry of this Court within one week from
today.

On deposit of the said amount, issue notice on the
special leave petition as also on the application for
condonation of delay, returnable within three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR