

1  
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21493/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2010 in WP No.23059/2010 of tThe  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S N K AGENCIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGER STATE BANK OF MYSORE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR Withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Srishti Govil,Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The interlocutory application for withdrawal of special  
leave petition is ordered.

In the light of dismissal of special leave petition as  
withdrawn, the Registry is directed to release the sum of Rs.7  
lakhs deposited by the petitioner by way of DD No.025032 dated 1st  
August, 2011 with accrued interest, if any, to the petitioner  
within four weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master